

Paul Howard

Telephone 01926 412211

Email [inforights@warwickshire.gov.uk](mailto:inforights@warwickshire.gov.uk)

---

Our ref: 9456280

Date: 26 September 2023

Dear Paul Howard

### **Freedom of Information Act 2000**

Your request for information has been considered by Warwickshire County Council under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

I am writing to advise you that the information you have requested is not held by Warwickshire County Council. This is because, in your request, you are seeking information concerning a service which is actioned by the local District and Borough Councils, rather than us as a County Council.

Please see below for further details and explanation.

You asked:

***I am interested in establishing the level of homeless referrals from NHS hospitals where a patient has been categorized as fit for discharge by the hospital but is at risk of being homeless along with providers of this type of emergency accommodation to the Council.***

***Please provide***

***1) The number of NHS referrals received by the council from hospitals for patients being discharged and at risk of homelessness for 2021 and 2022 (or the last 2 years data available).***

***2) The names of the providers the council uses to provide accommodation in instances of NHS homeless discharge referrals.***

***3) The number of referrals made to each provider for 2021 and 2022(or the last 2 years data available).***

***end.***

For this information you will need to contact the District and Borough Councils directly. Contact details for these councils are available via their respective websites:

Warwick District Council -

[http://www.warwickdc.gov.uk/info/20595/the\\_council\\_warwick\\_dc/667/contact\\_us](http://www.warwickdc.gov.uk/info/20595/the_council_warwick_dc/667/contact_us)



---